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October 6, 2009

To:  JEM 01 Invitees and attendees (below) "numberingjem@tiacomm.org"
3GPP - TSG CT, Kimmo Kymalainen, kimmo.kymalainen@etsi.org 
3GPP – TSG CT, Hannu Hietalahti, hannu.hietalahti@nokia.com  
3GPP2 - SC Chair, cblum@tiaonline.org
Alcatel-Lucent Telecom Ltd. - Keith Drage, drage@alcatel-lucent.com 
ARIB (Japan) - Kosugi Satoshi, kosugi@arib.or.jp 
AT&T - George Stanek, gstanek@att.com 
BABT - John Talbot, john.talbot@babt.com 
BABT - Les Rowland, les.rowland@babt.com  
CDG - Sam Samra, samsamra@swbell.net 
CDG - David Crowe, dcrowe@cdg.org
CTIA - Rick Kemper, rkemper@ctia.org  
CTIA - Will Lightfoot, wlightfoot@ctia.org   
Digital Europe - Lars Nielsen, lars.nielsen@motorola.com  
Digital Europe - Bjarke Nielsen, bnielsen@qualcomm.com 

DTI - Charles Brookson, brooksonemail@googlemail.com 
GSMA - James Moran, jmoran@gsm.org  
GSMA - Device Group Chair, Riccardo Failli, riccardo.failli@telecomitalia.it 
GSMA - IMEI Security Group Chair, Jean Hybre, jean.hybre@sfr.com 
IFAST – Ed Hall, ifastsec@ifastltd.org
KDDI – 3GPP2 TSG-S Chair, Norikazu Yamasaki, nr-yamasaki@kddi.com
MSAI (India) - Ashwani Budhiraja, ab@msai.in 
RCA - Susan Madden, sclement@sti.net 
TAF (China) - Gang Qiu, qiugang@catr.cn  
TAF (China) - Bo Luo, luobo@catr.cn 
TIA - TR-45 Chair, Jane Brownley, tr45_chair@tiacomm.org
TIA - ESN Administrator, John Derr, jderr@tiaonline.org 
TIA - UIM & MEID Administrator, Andrew Dryden, adryden@tiaonline.org 
TIA - Andrew Kurtzman, akurtzman@tiaonline.org 

Subject:  Global Wireless Equipment Identifier Numbering Resources & Administration Joint Experts Meeting (JEM) – JEM-01 Liaison
Greetings,
The Global Wireless Equipment Identifier Numbering Resources & Administration JEM held in London, UK on September 29 & 30,2009 was a successful exchange of issues and discussions, some of which resulted in recommendations for action.  Attached is the JEM summary and action report from the agenda items.  Please provide comments to numberingjem@tiaonline.org by Friday January 15, 2010.  The JEM 01 meeting documents are available upon request to numberingjem@tiaonline.org.  

A conference call is scheduled for January 21, 2010 at 17:00 ET, 22:00 GMT, 07:00 (January 22) Tokyo, to discuss all comments received.  The Conference Call-in Bridge information is; +44 207 070 5559,  pin 471904#.
A follow up JEM is scheduled in approximately 6 months if needed following the interim conference calls to address and propose action pertaining to the comments received from the attached JEM summary report. 

Best Regards,

Gary Pellegrino

JEM Moderator / TIA TR-45 EUMAG- Chair, gary@commflowresources.com 

Paul Gosden 
GSMA - GDA Administrator, pgodsden@gsm.org
Henry Cuschieri 

TIA - GHA Administrator, hcuschieri@tiaonline.org
w/attachment:  Summary and Action Report [JEM 01-014 JEM 01 Summary 2009-09-30.doc].
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